CC-E Series
3055 Del Sol Blvd • San Diego, CA 92154 • 1-800-LAMBDA-4 97
1. For 24V/30V output - connnect across +Vout & -Vout and leave "common
out" pin not connected
2. Based upon equal load current from both outputs
3. For 15V output connect trim to -Vout
4. See Installation Manual for full specifications, test methods of parameters and
application notes

7
6
Coplanarity 0.1max.
Outline Drawing
Other Lambda Industrial Products
PX 10 - 40W 12, 24, 48V DC-DC converters
PAQ, 50 -700W quarter, half & full bricks
PAH, PAF
Revision A3: Nov 2007
For Additional Information, please visit
us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/products/cc-series.htm
Model Selector
Output Output Output
Voltage (V) Current (A) Power (W) 5V Input 12V Input 24V Input 48V Input
Single Outputs
3.3 0.4 1.5 CC1R5-0503SF-E CC1R5-1203SF-E CC1R5-2403SF-E CC1R5-4803SF-E
3.3 0.8 3 CC3-0503SF-E CC3-1203SF-E CC3-2403SF-E CC3-4803SF-E
3.3 1.2 6 CC6-0503SF-E CC6-1203SF-E CC6-2403SF-E CC6-4803SF-E
3.3 2.5 10 CC10-0503SF-E CC10-1203SF-E CC10-2403SF-E CC10-4803SF-E
3.3 4.5 15 - - CC15-2403SF-E -
3.3 7.5 25 - - CC25-2403SF-E -
5 0.3 1.5 CC1R5-0505SF-E CC1R5-1205SF-E CC1R5-2405SF-E CC1R5-4805SF-E
5 0.6 3 CC3-0505SF-E CC3-1205SF-E CC3-2405SF-E CC3-4805SF-E
5 1.0 5 CC6-0505SF-E - - -
5 1.2 6 - CC6-1205SF-E CC6-2405SF-E CC6-4805SF-E
5 2.0 10 CC10-0505SF-E CC10-1205SF-E CC10-2405SF-E CC10-4805SF-E
5 3.0 15 - - CC15-2405SF-E -
5 5.0 25 - - CC25-2405SF-E -
12(15) 0.125(0.1) 1.5 CC1R5-0512SF-E CC1R5-1212SF-E CC1R5-2412SF-E CC1R5-4812SF-E
12(15) 0.25(0.2) 3 CC3-0512SF-E CC3-1212SF-E CC3-2412SF-E CC3-4812SF-E
12(15) 0.5(0.4) 6 CC6-0512SF-E CC6-1212SF-E CC6-2412SF-E CC6-4812SF-E
12(15) 0.8(0.64) 10 CC10-0512SF-E - - -
12(15) 1.0(0.8) 10 - CC10-1212SF-E CC10-2412SF-E CC10-4812SF-E
Dual Outputs
±12 (15)3 0.06(0.05) 1.5 CC1R5-0512DF-E CC1R5-1212DF-E CC1R5-2412DF-E CC1R5-4812DF-E
±12 (15)3 0.125(0.1) 3 CC3-0512DF-E CC3-1212DF-E CC3-2412DF-E CC3-4812DF-E
±12 (15)3 0.25(0.2) 6 CC6-0512DF-E CC6-1212DF-E CC6-2412DF-E CC6-4812DF-E
±12 (15)3 0.4(0.32) 10 CC10-0512DF-E - - -
±12 (15)3 0.45(0.36) 10 - CC10-1212DF-E CC10-2412DF-E CC10-4812DF-E
F-E Through hole mounting (DIP pkg)
R-E Surface mount (DIP pkg)
S-E Through hole mounting (SIP pkg - CC3)
Version Description